

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.3211 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Suryakant Maithani and Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, Advocates for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Anil K. Dabral, Additional C.S.C. with Sudhir Nailwal, S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. This writ petition has been filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, whereby the petitioner has put to challenge the impugned order dated 27.02.2025 (annexure no.4), passed by learned Assistant Collector, 1st Class, Bazpur, in Revenue Suit No.22/5 of 2024-25, <i>Ajit Singh Boparai Vs. State and others</i>, and order dated 27.05.2025 (annexure no.5) passed by Board of Revenue, Circuit Bench at Nainital in Revision No.54 of 2025, <i>Ajit Singh Boparai Vs. State and others</i>.</p> <p>5. Issue notice to respondent no.3, returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>6. Steps to be taken within a week, by all modes available, including <i>dasti</i>.</p> <p>7. List this case on 24.11.2025 along with service report and affidavit of service filed by the counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 19.11.2025</p> <p>SK</p>